LegiList
Congress, Made Clear.
Fact Sheet — February 21, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Earl Blumenauer

Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
Statee OR ¢ District: 3

Service: 1995-2025

M ost recent Congress: 118

Biography

A Representative from Oregon. Born in Portland, Multnomah County, Oreg. , August 16, 1948. Graduated from
Centennial High School, Portland, Oreg. , 1966. B. A. , Lewis and Clark College, Portland, Oreg. , 1970. J. D. , Lewis and
Clark Law School, Portland, Oreg. , 1976. Assistant to the president of Portland State University, Portland, Oreg. , 1970-
1977. Member of the Oregon state house of representatives, 1973-1978. Member of the board of directors, Portland
Community College, 1975-1981. Multhomah County, Oreg. , commissioner, 1978-1985. Portland, Oreg. , city
commissioner, 1986-1996. Served on the Governor&rsquo. S commission on higher education, 1990-1991. Elected as a
Democrat, by special election, to the One Hundred Fourth Congress to fill the vacancy caused by the resignation of
United States Representative Ronald Lee Wyden, and reelected to the fourteen succeeding Congresses (May 21, 1996-
January 3, 2025). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Nineteenth Congress.

L egidative Activity (1995-2025)

Bills sponsored: 405
Bills cosponsored: 7420

Most Recent Sponsor ed Bills

Bill Title Status/ Last Action
118 HR 8401 Restaurant Service Charge Fairness Act Referred to the Subcommittee on Social Security.
Updated Dec 17, 2024
118 HR 8625 Domestic Bicycle Production Act Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.
Updated Dec 17, 2024
118 HR 6515 FOREST Act of 2023 Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade.
Updated Dec 17, 2024
118 HR 6742 IDEAL Act Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
Updated Dec 17, 2024
118 HR 1824 Food and Farm Act Referred to the Subcommittee on Work and Welfare.

Updated Dec 17, 2024


https://legilist.com

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill

118 HR
82

118 HR
9549

118 HR
5646

118 HR
1097

118 HR
8260

Title
Social Security Fairness Act of 2023

To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 125 South 1st

Avenue in Hillsboro, Oregon, as the "Elizabeth Furse Post Office Building".

Stop Campus Hazing Act

Everett Alvarez, Jr. Congressional Gold Medal Act of 2023

Hospital Inpatient Services Modernization Act

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.

Status/ Last Action

Became Public Law No:
118-273.
Updated Jan 5, 2025

Became Public Law No:
118-265.
Updated Jan 4, 2025

Became Public Law No:
118-173.
Updated Dec 23, 2024

Became Public Law No:
118-161.
Updated Dec 23, 2024

Referred to the
Subcommittee on Health.
Updated Dec 17, 2024


https://legilist.com

