



Mr. Earl Blumenauer

Party: Democratic • **Chamber:** House

State: OR • **District:** 3

Service: 1995–2025

Most recent Congress: 118

Biography

A Representative from Oregon. Born in Portland, Multnomah County, Oreg. , August 16, 1948. Graduated from Centennial High School, Portland, Oreg. , 1966. B. A. , Lewis and Clark College, Portland, Oreg. , 1970. J. D. , Lewis and Clark Law School, Portland, Oreg. , 1976. Assistant to the president of Portland State University, Portland, Oreg. , 1970-1977. Member of the Oregon state house of representatives, 1973-1978. Member of the board of directors, Portland Community College, 1975-1981. Multnomah County, Oreg. , commissioner, 1978-1985. Portland, Oreg. , city commissioner, 1986-1996. Served on the Governor&rsquo. S commission on higher education, 1990-1991. Elected as a Democrat, by special election, to the One Hundred Fourth Congress to fill the vacancy caused by the resignation of United States Representative Ronald Lee Wyden, and reelected to the fourteen succeeding Congresses (May 21, 1996-January 3, 2025). Was not a candidate for reelection to the One Hundred Nineteenth Congress.

Legislative Activity (1995–2025)

Bills sponsored: 405

Bills cosponsored: 7420

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
118 HR 8401	Restaurant Service Charge Fairness Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Social Security. Updated Dec 17, 2024
118 HR 8625	Domestic Bicycle Production Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade. Updated Dec 17, 2024
118 HR 6515	FOREST Act of 2023	Referred to the Subcommittee on Trade. Updated Dec 17, 2024
118 HR 6742	IDEAL Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Dec 17, 2024
118 HR 1824	Food and Farm Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Work and Welfare. Updated Dec 17, 2024

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
118 HR 82	Social Security Fairness Act of 2023	Became Public Law No: 118-273. Updated Jan 5, 2025
118 HR 9549	To designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 125 South 1st Avenue in Hillsboro, Oregon, as the "Elizabeth Furse Post Office Building".	Became Public Law No: 118-265. Updated Jan 4, 2025
118 HR 5646	Stop Campus Hazing Act	Became Public Law No: 118-173. Updated Dec 23, 2024
118 HR 1097	Everett Alvarez, Jr. Congressional Gold Medal Act of 2023	Became Public Law No: 118-161. Updated Dec 23, 2024
118 HR 8260	Hospital Inpatient Services Modernization Act	Referred to the Subcommittee on Health. Updated Dec 17, 2024